

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1289 OF 2013

KIRAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR GAURAV SAINI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay

Date: 13/08/2013 This Petition was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hema Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Manish, Adv.
For Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.
Issue notice, returnable within three weeks.
Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.
Further proceedings in Case No.124 of 2013 entitled 'Kumar
Gaurav Saini v. Kiran', pending before the District & Sessions
Judge, Rohtak, Haryana, shall remain stayed, until further orders.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|